 ACCUSPEED LASER VELOCIMETER
ASDH (Revision B00)
FOR ROLLING MILL APPLICATIONS
Description & Specifications              DS.ASPD.887.7
Pg. 1                           DS.ASPD.887.7
1 DESCRIPTION
The ACCUSPEED Laser Velocimeter ASDH, is a non-contact, opto-electronic speed and length
measurement device. It uses unique technology developed by KELK engineers to deliver outstanding

Pg. 7                           DS.ASPD.887.7
 ACCUSPEED ASDH OPTICS HEAD
 OPTICS HEAD ORDER CODE
OPTICS HEAD CABLE LENGTH
15:  Standard length of 15 m cable provided *
* Other lengths may introduce a longer lead-times, consult KELK Sales
- -
OPTICS HEAD NOZZLE TYPE
S:  Standard Optics Head Nozzle
R:  Reduced Visibility Optics Head Nozzle
F:  Reduced Visibility Optics Head Nozzle, with Cover Flap
-
STAND OFF DISTANCE
1000:  Represents an Optics Head Stand Off distance of 1000 mm
2100:  Represents an Optics Head Stand Off distance of 2100 mm
3500:  Represents an Optics Head Stand Off distance of 3500 mm
ASDH - ***
OPTICS HEAD MOUNT TYPE
S:  Standard Optics Head Mount
V:  Vibration Isolating Optics Head Mount
ACCUSPEED OPTICS HEAD
ASDH: Model number for ACCUSPEED Laser Velocimeter for Rolling Mill Applications
***** - B00
PRODUCT REVISION CODE
B00:  Current Optics Head Revision
 COMMON OPTICS HEAD ORDER CODES3
Order Code  Description
ASDH-1000-S-S-15-B00
ACCUSPEED ASDH-B00 Laser Velocimeter ASDH Optics Head, 1000 mm (39.4 in)
standoff distance, standard Nozzle, standard Head Mount, 15 m (50 ft) OH Cable
ASDH-1000-R-S-15-B00
ACCUSPEED ASDH-B00 Laser Velocimeter ASDH Optics Head, 1000 mm (39.4 in)
standoff distance, Reduced Visibility Nozzle, standard Head Mount, 15 m (50 ft) OH
Cable
ASDH-2100-S-S-15-B00
ACCUSPEED ASDH-B00 Laser Velocimeter ASDH Optics Head, 2100 mm (82.7 in)
standoff distance, standard Nozzle, standard Head Mount, 15 m (50 ft) OH Cable
ASDH-2100-S-V-15-B00
ACCUSPEED ASDH-B00 Laser Velocimeter ASDH Optics Head, 2100 mm (82.7 in)
standoff distance, standard Nozzle, Vibration Isolating Head Mount, 15 m (50 ft) OH
Cable
ASDH-3500-S-S-15-B00
ACCUSPEED ASDH-B00 Laser Velocimeter ASDH Optics Head, 3500 mm (137.8 in)
standoff distance, standard Nozzle, standard Head Mount, 15 m (50 ft) OH Cable
ASDH-3500-S-V-15-B00
ACCUSPEED ASDH-B00 Laser Velocimeter ASDH Optics Head, 3500 mm (137.8 in)
standoff distance, standard Nozzle, Vibration Isolating Head Mount, 15 m (50 ft) OH
Cable
ASDH-1000-F-S-30-B004
ACCUSPEED ASDH-B00 Laser Velocimeter ASDH Optics Head, 1000 mm (39.4 in)
standoff distance, Reduced Visibility Air Nozzle with Cover Flap, standard Head
Mount, 30 m (98 ft) of OH cable
3 Consult KELK Sales for other order codes.
4 Space permitting, this configuration may be suitable for mounting below the table or passline.
Pg. 8                           DS.ASPD.887.7
 ACCUSPEED LASER VELOCIMETER ELECTRONICS UNIT
 ELECTRONICS UNIT ORDER CODE
 COMMON ELECTRONICS UNIT ORDER CODES5
Order Code  Description
ASD-EU-0-1-0-B00 ACCUSPEED ASD-EU Electronics Unit with 1 Quadrature Output Installed
ASD-EU-0-1-P-B00
ACCUSPEED ASD-EU Electronics Unit with 1 Quadrature Output and Profibus
Interface Installed
ASD-EU-2-1-0-B00
ACCUSPEED ASD-EU Electronics Unit with 2 Analog and 1 Quadrature Outputs
Installed
ASD-EU-2-1-P-B00
ACCUSPEED ASD-EU Electronics Unit with 2 Analog Outputs, 1 Quadrature Output
and Profibus Interface Installed
5 Consult KELK Sales for other order codes.
Pg. 9                           DS.ASPD.887.7
 CABLE ORDER CODE
- -
QUADRATURE OUTPUTS
1:  One (x1) Quadrature Output Installed, Standard
2:  Two (x2) Quadrature Outputs Installed
-
ANALOG OUTPUTS
0:  No Analog Outputs Installed
2:  Two (x2) Analog Outputs Installed
4:  Four (x4) Analog Outputs Installed
6:  Six (x6) Analog Outputs Installed
ASD-CBL *
INSTALLATION LOCATION
A:  KELK FMC2100
B:  KELK WMC12
C:  OTHER
**
ACCUSPEED ELECTRONICS UNIT CABLE
ASD-CBL: Model number for ACCUSPEED Electronics Unit Cable
PRODUCT REVISION CODE
B00:  Current Revision
- B00
 COMMON CABLE ORDER CODES 5,6
Order Code  Description
ASD-CBL-0-1-A-B00 ACCUSPEED ASD-CBL Electronics Unit Cable / Harness Kit, supports 1 Quadrature
Output, for installation in KELK FMC2100 cabinet
ASD-CBL-2-1-A-B00 ACCUSPEED ASD-CBL Electronics Unit Cable / Harness Kit, supports 2 Analog Outputs
and 1 Quadrature Output, for installation in KELK FMC2100 cabinet
ASD-CBL-0-1-B-B00 ACCUSPEED ASD-CBL Electronics Unit Cable / Harness Kit, supports 1 Quadrature
Output, for installation in KELK WMC12 cabinet
ASD-CBL-2-1-B-B00 ACCUSPEED ASD-CBL Electronics Unit Cable / Harness Kit, supports 2 Analog Outputs
and 1 Quadrature Output, for installation in KELK WMC12 cabinet
ASD-CBL-0-1-C-B007 ACCUSPEED ASD-CBL Electronics Unit Cable / Harness Kit, supports 1 Quadrature
Output, for installation in an ‘Other’ cabinet
ASD-CBL-2-1-C-B007 ACCUSPEED ASD-CBL Electronics Unit Cable / Harness Kit, supports 2 Analog Outputs
and 1 Quadrature Output, for installation in an ‘Other’ cabinet
6 All other combinations are available but have increased lead-times, consult KELK
7 ‘Other’ refers to either ‘Non KELK Cabinets’ or KELK cabinets that do not have shield and grounding mechanisms as provided on FMC2100; this harness is  provided
with  additional grounding bus bars and shield clamps, harness length of 1.82 m [ approx. 72 in ] and rail length of 624 mm [approx. 24 in]
Pg. 10                           DS.ASPD.887.7
 OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES
Part Number  Description
PL055979 ACCUSPEED Heat Insulation Jacket
PL055640-1 KELK Instrumentation Panel Software Kit, CD
PL058734 Valve and Filter Kit, Standard
PL058736 Valve and Filter Kit, Reduced Visibility
063680 24 VDC Level Shifter for Quadrature Output
WMC12 Wall Mount Cabinet, refer to DS.WMC.552.1
FMC2100-*-* Floor Mount Cabinet, refer to DS.FMC.551.2
Consult KELK Sales for additional details regarding heater/chiller for coolant temperature stabilization of Optics
Head.
 COMMON SPARES
Part Number Description
PL059040-3500 ASDH Optics Head, 3500 mm (137.8 in) Standoff
PL059040-2100 ASDH Optics Head, 2100 mm (82.7 in) Standoff
PL059040-1000 ASDH Optics Head, 1000 mm (39.4 in) Standoff
PL059057-15M8 ASDH Optics Head High Temperature Cable / Hose Assembly, 15 m (50 ft)
*08627 Shock Mounts (Qty = 1) for Vibration Isolating Mount, recommended to order 4
*08674 Optic Wipes, Box of 50
PL052077 O-Ring Kit, Standard Nozzle
PL058959 Seal Kit, Reduced Visibility Nozzle
*07617 NIR Sensor Card
*08155 Power Supply Module, 24 V DC, 1.75 A
*08646 Filter Element, 5 µm
*08648 Filter Element, 0.01 µm
PL058672 Ethernet Interface Card, Spare Kit for ASD-EU
PL058674 Profibus Interface Card, Spare Kit for ASD-EU
PL058673 Analog Output Card, Spare Kit for ASD-EU
PL058678 Quadrature Interface, Spare Kit for ASD-EU
PL058682-1.82M Quadrature Cable Assembly, for installation in KELK FMC2100
PL051406-1.82M9 Quadrature Cable Assembly, for installation in KELK WMC12 cabinet or ‘Other’ cabinet
PL046986-1.82M Analog Output Cable Assembly, for installation in KELK FMC2100